

## **GQG** Partners

# **ASX** Release

30 November 2022

ASX Limited
ASX Market Announcements Office Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

GQG Partners Inc. (ARBN 651 066 330)

#### CHANGES TO PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT TEAM

GQG Partners Inc. wishes to announce that GQG Partners LLC, its operating subsidiary that engages in investment advisory activities worldwide on behalf of the firm ("GQG"), is making certain changes to its portfolio management team.

Effective today, GQG Portfolio Manager James Anders has decided to resign his employment with GQG for personal reasons. We have valued James' investment insights as a member of the investment team at GQG. GQG wishes James well in his future endeavors.

GQG's investment management structure and decision making will be otherwise unchanged following James' departure. GQG's investment team is led by its three Portfolio Managers, Rajiv Jain, Brian Kersmanc and Sudarshan Murthy, who are supported by a team of 17 investment analysts.

#### ABOUT GQG PARTNERS INC.

GQG Partners Inc. is a global investment boutique that focuses on managing active equity portfolios and is headquartered in the United States. As of 31 October 2022, our group managed US\$83.8 for investors that include many large pension funds, sovereign funds, wealth management firms and other financial institutions around the world. GQG Partners Inc. is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX Code: GQG). Further information can be obtained from <a href="https://www.gqgpartners.com">www.gqgpartners.com</a>.





### **ASX Press Release**

30 November 2022

#### **AUTHORISATION**

Frederick H. Sherley, Secretary of GQG Partners Inc., authorized this announcement being given to ASX.

For further information, please contact:

Trevor Franz IR Consultant - Lancaster Grove Capital Pty Limited Trevor.Franz@lgcapital.com.au

Investor Relations GQG Partners Inc.

investors@gggpartners.com